

2016 SRAM

Official Results

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
Race	1a: W	omens Varsity 2x Heat 1 @ 09:00 AM							
1st	2	Saline HS (M. Drevno)	06:36.90			06:36.90		00:06:36.90	
2nd	3	Northville HS (M. Sankaran)	06:44.16	1.8%	00:07.26	06:44.16		00:06:36.90	00:00:07.26
3rd	1	Rockford (O. Bigelow)	06:50.55	3.4%	00:06.39	06:50.55		00:06:36.90	00:00:13.65
4th	4	Crestwood (R. Baydoun)	07:03.44	6.7%	00:12.89	07:03.44		00:06:36.90	00:00:26.54
5th	5	East Grand Rapids (G. Bracken)	07:09.74	8.3%	00:06.30	07:09.74		00:06:36.90	00:00:32.84
Race	1b: W	omens Varsity 2x Heat 2 @ 09:08 AM							
1st	2	Forest Hills East (G. Ackerman)	07:02.23			07:02.23		00:07:02.23	
2nd	5	Lowell Crew Club (J. Barrett)	07:05.96	0.9%	00:03.73	07:05.96		00:07:02.23	00:00:03.73
3rd	3	Forest Hills Central (A. Fischer)	07:07.44	1.2%	00:01.48	07:07.44		00:07:02.23	00:00:05.21
4th	4	Ann Arbor Pioneer HS Crew (L. Pesheck)	07:37.57	8.4%	00:30.13	07:37.57		00:07:02.23	00:00:35.34
Race	3a: W	omens Ltwt 4+ Heat 1 @ 09:16 AM							
1st	3	Grosse Ile (L. Hsu)	06:22.06			06:22.06		00:06:22.06	
2nd	4	Forest Hills Central (G. Cool)	06:33.41	3.0%	00:11.35	06:33.41		00:06:22.06	00:00:11.35
3rd	2	Forest Hills Northern (A. Cumings)	06:43.74	5.7%	00:10.33	06:43.74		00:06:22.06	00:00:21.68
4th	5	Rockford (R. Sears)	06:44.24	5.8%	00:00.50	06:44.24		00:06:22.06	00:00:22.18
Race	5a: W	omens Jr 8+ Heat 1 @ 09:24 AM							
1st	2	Ann Arbor Pioneer HS Crew (A. Jeffords)	05:34.75			05:34.75		00:05:34.75	
2nd	5	Rockford (K. Brinkmeier)	05:48.81	4.2%	00:14.06	05:48.81		00:05:34.75	00:00:14.06
3rd	4	Forest Hills East (G. McLean)	05:53.47	5.6%	00:04.66	05:53.47		00:05:34.75	00:00:18.72
4th	3	Forest Hills Northern (M. Lilly)	06:00.07	7.6%	00:06.60	06:00.07		00:05:34.75	00:00:25.32
5th	1	Cranbrook Kingswood (L. Baker)	06:15.28	12.1%	00:15.21	06:15.28		00:05:34.75	00:00:40.53
6th	6	Northville HS (K. Sturtz)	06:41.62	20.0%	00:26.34	06:41.62		00:05:34.75	00:01:06.87

Page 1 of 14 Printed: 2016-May-21 05:06 PM

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
Race 3	Bb: W	omens Ltwt 4+ Heat 2 @ 09:32 AM							
1st	4	Ann Arbor Pioneer HS Crew (H. Mahoney)	06:26.85			06:26.85		00:06:26.85	
2nd	3	Trenton (A. Danyo)	06:33.62	1.8%	00:06.77	06:33.62		00:06:26.85	00:00:06.77
3rd	2	Saline HS (O. Schreiber)	06:39.38	3.2%	00:05.76	06:39.38		00:06:26.85	00:00:12.53
	5	Forest Hills East (C. Maclachlan)	Scratch						
Race 5	b: W	omens Jr 8+ Heat 2 @ 09:40 AM							
1st	1	Saline HS (A. Wagner)	05:42.78			05:42.78		00:05:42.78	
2nd	2	Roosevelt (A. Saff)	05:46.37	1.0%	00:03.59	05:46.37		00:05:42.78	00:00:03.59
3rd	3	Forest Hills Central (P. Waclawski)	05:47.64	1.4%	00:01.27	05:47.64		00:05:42.78	00:00:04.86
4th	5	Gibraltar Carlson (H. Locke)	05:58.81	4.7%	00:11.17	05:58.81		00:05:42.78	00:00:16.03
5th	4	Riverview (A. Brewer)	06:12.02	8.5%	00:13.21	06:12.02		00:05:42.78	00:00:29.24
6th	6	Grosse Ile (S. Hemsworth)	06:20.34	11.0%	00:08.32	06:20.34		00:05:42.78	00:00:37.56
Race 4	la: M	ens Ltwt 4+ Heat 1 @ 09:48 AM							
1st	1	Saline HS (J. Wisner)	05:33.71			05:33.71		00:05:33.71	
2nd	2	Riverview (B. Irving)	05:38.15	1.3%	00:04.44	05:38.15		00:05:33.71	00:00:04.44
3rd	3	Rockford (A. Solomon)	05:40.56	2.1%	00:02.41	05:40.56		00:05:33.71	00:00:06.85
4th	4	Roosevelt (L. Sanchez)	05:48.89	4.5%	00:08.33	05:48.89		00:05:33.71	00:00:15.18
5th	5	Ann Arbor Pioneer HS Crew (J. Haviland)	05:58.88	7.5%	00:09.99	05:58.88		00:05:33.71	00:00:25.17
6th	6	Trenton (T. Spurr)	06:06.41	9.8%	00:07.53	06:06.41		00:05:33.71	00:00:32.70
Race 6	Sa: M	ens Jr 8+ Heat 1 @ 09:56 AM							
1st	2	Orchard Lake St. Mary's (N. Campagna)	04:46.25			04:46.25		00:04:46.25	
2nd	3	Roosevelt (M. Harris)	04:51.68	1.9%	00:05.43	04:51.68		00:04:46.25	00:00:05.43
3rd	5	Rockford (J. Anderson)	04:55.68	3.3%	00:04.00	04:55.68		00:04:46.25	00:00:09.43
4th	1	Saline HS (J. Kosiba)	04:56.34	3.5%	00:00.66	04:56.34		00:04:46.25	00:00:10.09
	4	Cranbrook Kingswood (J. Hartman)	Scratch						

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
Race 4	lb: M	ens Ltwt 4+ Heat 2 @ 10:04 AM							
1st	3	Orchard Lake St. Mary's (N. Henning)	05:31.19			05:31.19		00:05:31.19	
2nd	1	Forest Hills Central (E. Purcell)	05:33.84	0.8%	00:02.65	05:33.84		00:05:31.19	00:00:02.65
3rd	2	East Grand Rapids (C. Shorey)	05:38.68	2.3%	00:04.84	05:38.68		00:05:31.19	00:00:07.49
4th	6	Gibraltar Carlson (D. Kohair)	05:56.93	7.8%	00:18.25	05:56.93		00:05:31.19	00:00:25.74
5th	4	Northville HS (F. Williams)	05:59.29	8.5%	00:02.36	05:59.29		00:05:31.19	00:00:28.10
6th	5	Forest Hills Northern (G. Hotchkiss)	06:02.46	9.4%	00:03.17	06:02.46		00:05:31.19	00:00:31.27
Race 6	Sb: M	ens Jr 8+ Heat 2 @ 10:12 AM							
1st	4	Forest Hills Central (J. North)	04:48.94			04:48.94		00:04:48.94	
2nd	2	Forest Hills Northern (J. Franklin)	04:53.45	1.6%	00:04.51	04:53.45		00:04:48.94	00:00:04.51
3rd	5	Grosse Ile (A. Pettry)	05:14.50	8.8%	00:21.05	05:14.50		00:04:48.94	00:00:25.56
4th	3	Riverview (H. Walker)	05:26.44	13.0%	00:11.94	05:26.44		00:04:48.94	00:00:37.50
Race 7	7a: W	omens Varsity 4+ Heat 1 @ 10:20 AM							
1st	4	Forest Hills Northern (E. Kennedy)	05:51.34			05:51.34		00:05:51.34	
2nd	3	Ann Arbor Pioneer HS Crew (C. Novar)	05:55.59	1.2%	00:04.25	05:55.59		00:05:51.34	00:00:04.25
3rd	2	Trenton (R. Clark)	06:34.34	12.2%	00:38.75	06:34.34		00:05:51.34	00:00:43.00
4th	1	Rockford (R. Wasson)	07:11.00	22.7%	00:36.66	07:11.00		00:05:51.34	00:01:19.66
5th	5	Lowell Crew Club (p. clouse)	07:34.46	29.4%	00:23.46	07:34.46		00:05:51.34	00:01:43.12
Race 6	Sc: M	ens Jr 8+ Heat 3 @ 10:28 AM							
1st	3	Ann Arbor Pioneer HS Crew (R. koepp)	05:03.90			05:03.90		00:05:03.90	
2nd	4	East Grand Rapids (J. Koss)	05:12.05	2.7%	00:08.15	05:12.05		00:05:03.90	00:00:08.15
3rd	2	Northville HS (B. Somerville)	05:30.02	8.6%	00:17.97	05:30.02		00:05:03.90	00:00:26.12
4th	5	Forest Hills East (C. Houstra)	05:32.23	9.3%	00:02.21	05:32.23		00:05:03.90	00:00:28.33
Race 7	b: W	omens Varsity 4+ Heat 2 @ 10:36 AM							
1st	3	Roosevelt (N. Fillie)	06:12.32			06:12.32		00:06:12.32	
2nd	4	Forest Hills Central (Z. Niswonger)	06:36.02	6.4%	00:23.70	06:36.02		00:06:12.32	00:00:23.70
3rd	5	East Grand Rapids (G. Deems)	06:40.84	7.7%	00:04.82	06:40.84		00:06:12.32	00:00:28.52
4th	2	Cranbrook Kingswood (A. Shrestha)	07:17.14	17.4%	00:36.30	07:17.14		00:06:12.32	00:01:04.82

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
Race 8	Ba: M	ens Varsity 4+ Heat 1 @ 10:44 AM							
1st	1	Orchard Lake St. Mary's (J. Kozicki)	05:29.10			05:29.10		00:05:29.10	
2nd	5	Rockford (G. Hoffman)	05:37.85	2.7%	00:08.75	05:37.85		00:05:29.10	00:00:08.75
3rd	6	Ann Arbor Pioneer HS Crew (M. Ferraro)	05:40.01	3.3%	00:02.16	05:40.01		00:05:29.10	00:00:10.91
4th	2	Forest Hills Northern (N. Koo)	05:53.42	7.4%	00:13.41	05:53.42		00:05:29.10	00:00:24.32
5th	3	Trenton (D. Smith)	06:10.06	12.4%	00:16.64	06:10.06		00:05:29.10	00:00:40.96
6th	4	Riverview (K. Taylor)	06:12.20	13.1%	00:02.14	06:12.20		00:05:29.10	00:00:43.10
Race 8	Bb: M	ens Varsity 4+ Heat 2 @ 10:52 AM							
1st	6	Grosse Ile (T. Lamb)	06:08.24			06:08.24		00:06:08.24	
2nd	2	Roosevelt (A. LaMonica)	06:15.99	2.1%	00:07.75	06:15.99		00:06:08.24	00:00:07.75
3rd	5	East Grand Rapids (O. Stecco)	06:17.45	2.5%	00:01.46	06:17.45		00:06:08.24	00:00:09.21
4th	1	Lowell Crew Club (D. Siciliano)	06:36.72	7.7%	00:19.27	06:36.72		00:06:08.24	00:00:28.48
	3	Gibraltar Carlson (J. Ferrell)	Scratch						
	4	Forest Hills East (E. Hoogerland)	Scratch						
Race '	10a: N	Mens Varsity 2- Heat 1 @ 11:00 AM							
1st	1	Rockford (R. Janssen)	06:31.59			06:31.59		00:06:31.59	
2nd	2	Saline HS (P. Ward)	06:43.90	3.1%	00:12.31	06:43.90		00:06:31.59	00:00:12.31
3rd	5	Crestwood (N. Friedrich)	06:58.00	6.7%	00:14.10	06:58.00		00:06:31.59	00:00:26.41
4th	4	Ann Arbor Pioneer HS Crew (J. Haviland)	07:00.88	7.5%	00:02.88	07:00.88		00:06:31.59	00:00:29.29
5th	3	Gibraltar Carlson (J. Cantu)	08:01.45	22.9%	01:00.57	08:01.45		00:06:31.59	00:01:29.86
Race '	10b: N	Mens Varsity 2- Heat 2 @ 11:08 AM							
1st	3	Orchard Lake St. Mary's (G. Reid)	06:34.25			06:34.25		00:06:34.25	
2nd	5	Forest Hills East (S. Hostetter)	06:58.56	6.2%	00:24.31	06:58.56		00:06:34.25	00:00:24.31
3rd	2	Riverview (D. Foggia)	06:59.97	6.5%	00:01.41	06:59.97		00:06:34.25	00:00:25.72
4th	4	Roosevelt (A. Bearden)	07:05.78	8.0%	00:05.81	07:05.78		00:06:34.25	00:00:31.53

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
Race '	11a: V	Vomens Freshman 4+ Heat 1 @ 11:16 AM							
1st	1	Rockford (N. Chwalek)	07:14.28			07:14.28		00:07:14.28	
2nd	5	Forest Hills Central (S. Feng)	07:19.40	1.2%	00:05.12	07:19.40		00:07:14.28	00:00:05.12
3rd	3	Roosevelt (K. Bosel)	07:22.52	1.9%	00:03.12	07:22.52		00:07:14.28	00:00:08.24
4th	4	Riverview (A. Brewer)	07:55.39	9.5%	00:32.87	07:55.39		00:07:14.28	00:00:41.11
	2	Saline HS (K. Johnson)	Scratch						
Race '	11b: V	Nomens Freshman 4+ Heat 2 @ 11:24 AM							
1st	2	Forest Hills Northern (S. Turner)	06:56.87			06:56.87		00:06:56.87	
2nd	3	Ann Arbor Pioneer HS Crew (L. Schaafsma)	07:02.97	1.5%	00:06.10	07:02.97		00:06:56.87	00:00:06.10
3rd	1	East Grand Rapids (O. Spagnuolo)	07:09.70	3.1%	00:06.73	07:09.70		00:06:56.87	00:00:12.83
4th	4	Crestwood (H. Eljammali)	07:12.22	3.7%	00:02.52	07:12.22		00:06:56.87	00:00:15.35
5th	5	Forest Hills East (C. Hubbard)	07:56.92	14.4%	00:44.70	07:56.92		00:06:56.87	00:01:00.05
Race '	12a: N	Mens Freshman 4+ Heat 1 @ 11:32 AM							
1st	5	Ann Arbor Pioneer HS Crew (C. McCullough)	06:26.44			06:26.44		00:06:26.44	
2nd	3	Roosevelt (M. Skolnik)	06:27.14	0.2%	00:00.70	06:27.14		00:06:26.44	00:00:00.70
3rd	4	East Grand Rapids (O. Pyper)	06:38.64	3.2%	00:11.50	06:38.64		00:06:26.44	00:00:12.20
4th	2	Grosse Ile (C. Donahue)	06:43.89	4.5%	00:05.25	06:43.89		00:06:26.44	00:00:17.45
5th	1	Gibraltar Carlson (J. Fajutrao)	07:01.64	9.1%	00:17.75	07:01.64		00:06:26.44	00:00:35.20
6th	6	Forest Hills East (Z. Calveneau)	07:23.30	14.7%	00:21.66	07:23.30		00:06:26.44	00:00:56.86
Race '	12b: N	Mens Freshman 4+ Heat 2 @ 11:40 AM							
1st	1	Orchard Lake St. Mary's (M. Camara)	05:39.84			05:39.84		00:05:39.84	
2nd	2	Forest Hills Northern (N. Christensen)	06:08.38	8.4%	00:28.54	06:08.38		00:05:39.84	00:00:28.54
3rd	6	Forest Hills Central (J. Uekert)	06:10.05	8.9%	00:01.67	06:10.05		00:05:39.84	00:00:30.21
4th	3	Saline HS (H. Orwig)	06:23.05	12.7%	00:13.00	06:23.05		00:05:39.84	00:00:43.21
5th	4	Cranbrook Kingswood (A. Palo)	06:35.49	16.4%	00:12.44	06:35.49		00:05:39.84	00:00:55.65
6th	5	Rockford (C. Osburn)	06:39.45	17.5%	00:03.96	06:39.45		00:05:39.84	00:00:59.61

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
Race	14a: N	Mens Ltwt 8+ Heat 1 @ 11:48 AM							
1st	3	Forest Hills Central (J. North)	05:08.94			05:08.94		00:05:08.94	
2nd	2	Rockford (A. Solomon)	05:15.61	2.2%	00:06.67	05:15.61		00:05:08.94	00:00:06.67
3rd	4	Saline HS (J. Wisner)	05:26.18	5.6%	00:10.57	05:26.18		00:05:08.94	00:00:17.24
4th	5	Roosevelt (L. Sanchez)	05:50.10	13.3%	00:23.92	05:50.10		00:05:08.94	00:00:41.16
Race	15a: V	Nomens Jr 4+ Heat 1 @ 11:56 AM							
1st	1	Roosevelt (A. Saff)	06:35.47			06:35.47		00:06:35.47	
2nd	5	Riverview (M. Brown)	06:42.82	1.9%	00:07.35	06:42.82		00:06:35.47	00:00:07.35
3rd	3	Rockford (H. powers)	06:45.15	2.4%	00:02.33	06:45.15		00:06:35.47	00:00:09.68
4th	4	Forest Hills Northern (T. Greshak)	06:52.51	4.3%	00:07.36	06:52.51		00:06:35.47	00:00:17.04
5th	2	East Grand Rapids (B. Aardema)	07:39.60	16.2%	00:47.09	07:39.60		00:06:35.47	00:01:04.13
Race	14b: N	Mens Ltwt 8+ Heat 2 @ 12:04 PM							
1st	3	Orchard Lake St. Mary's (N. Henning)	05:21.47			05:21.47		00:05:21.47	
2nd	2	East Grand Rapids (C. Shorey)	05:35.36	4.3%	00:13.89	05:35.36		00:05:21.47	00:00:13.89
3rd	4	Gibraltar Carlson (D. Kohair)	06:09.27	14.9%	00:33.91	06:09.27		00:05:21.47	00:00:47.80
4th	5	Forest Hills East (C. Spoelma)	06:33.31	22.3%	00:24.04	06:33.31		00:05:21.47	00:01:11.84
Race	15b: V	Nomens Jr 4+ Heat 2 @ 12:12 PM							
1st	4	Forest Hills Central (K. LaBeau)	06:31.50			06:31.50		00:06:31.50	
2nd	3	Northville HS (Z. KING)	06:45.39	3.5%	00:13.89	06:45.39		00:06:31.50	00:00:13.89
3rd	2	Gibraltar Carlson (H. Locke)	06:51.66	5.1%	00:06.27	06:51.66		00:06:31.50	00:00:20.16
4th	5	Spring Lake Crew (M. Smith)	09:05.65	39.4%	02:13.99	09:05.65		00:06:31.50	00:02:34.15
Race	15c: V	Nomens Jr 4+ Heat 3 @ 12:20 PM							
1st	3	Forest Hills East (M. Malvitz)	07:16.22			07:16.22		00:07:16.22	
2nd	4	Grosse Ile (A. Uselton)	07:33.13	3.9%	00:16.91	07:33.13		00:07:16.22	00:00:16.91
3rd	5	Saline HS (L. Penny)	07:53.74	8.6%	00:20.61	07:53.74		00:07:16.22	00:00:37.52
4th	2	Lowell Crew Club (s. riffle)	08:48.96	21.3%	00:55.22	08:48.96		00:07:16.22	00:01:32.74

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
Race	16a: N	Mens Jr 4+ Heat 1 @ 12:28 PM							
1st	5	Forest Hills Northern (J. Franklin)	06:02.06			06:02.06		00:06:02.06	
2nd	1	Forest Hills Central (M. Cole)	06:14.57	3.5%	00:12.51	06:14.57		00:06:02.06	00:00:12.51
3rd	2	East Grand Rapids (J. Koss)	06:29.07	7.5%	00:14.50	06:29.07		00:06:02.06	00:00:27.01
4th	6	Trenton (T. Ford-Learman)	06:37.71	9.8%	00:08.64	06:37.71		00:06:02.06	00:00:35.65
5th	3	Lowell Crew Club (m. masot)	07:18.06	21.0%	00:40.35	07:18.06		00:06:02.06	00:01:16.00
6th	4	Saline HS (B. Raymond)	08:00.72	32.8%	00:42.66	08:00.72		00:06:02.06	00:01:58.66
Race	16b: N	Mens Jr 4+ Heat 2 @ 12:36 PM							
1st	4	Orchard Lake St. Mary's (N. Campagna)	05:52.41			05:52.41		00:05:52.41	
2nd	1	Ann Arbor Pioneer HS Crew (J. Norton)	05:59.52	2.0%	00:07.11	05:59.52		00:05:52.41	00:00:07.11
3rd	3	Northville HS (B. Somerville)	06:01.45	2.6%	00:01.93	06:01.45		00:05:52.41	00:00:09.04
4th	5	Cranbrook Kingswood (M. Sullivan)	07:16.11	23.8%	01:14.66	07:16.11		00:05:52.41	00:01:23.70
5th	2	Spring Lake Crew (D. Geschiere)	07:50.25	33.4%	00:34.14	07:50.25		00:05:52.41	00:01:57.84
Race	16c: N	Mens Jr 4+ Heat 3 @ 12:44 PM							
1st	1	Roosevelt (S. Perry)	05:58.10			05:58.10		00:05:58.10	
2nd	4	Grosse Ile (A. Pettry)	06:01.97	1.1%	00:03.87	06:01.97		00:05:58.10	00:00:03.87
3rd	2	Rockford (J. Fischer)	06:11.21	3.7%	00:09.24	06:11.21		00:05:58.10	00:00:13.11
4th	5	Riverview (B. Irving)	06:44.58	13.0%	00:33.37	06:44.58		00:05:58.10	00:00:46.48
5th	3	Forest Hills East (A. Tift)	08:20.66	39.8%	01:36.08	08:20.66		00:05:58.10	00:02:22.56
Race	19a: V	Vomens Varsity 8+ Heat 1 @ 12:52 PM							
1st	1	Ann Arbor Pioneer HS Crew (C. Novar)	05:28.00			05:28.00		00:05:28.00	
2nd	5	Forest Hills Northern (M. Dwarshuis)	05:42.71	4.5%	00:14.71	05:42.71		00:05:28.00	00:00:14.71
3rd	3	Saline HS (A. Fiske)	05:47.10	5.8%	00:04.39	05:47.10		00:05:28.00	00:00:19.10
4th	4	Forest Hills Central (Z. Niswonger)	05:51.31	7.1%	00:04.21	05:51.31		00:05:28.00	00:00:23.31
5th	6	Riverview (M. Brown)	06:06.33	11.7%	00:15.02	06:06.33		00:05:28.00	00:00:38.33
6th	2	Cranbrook Kingswood (A. Shrestha)	06:22.43	16.6%	00:16.10	06:22.43		00:05:28.00	00:00:54.43

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
Race '	18a: N	Mens Varsity 2x Heat 1 @ 01:00 PM							
1st	3	Northville HS (A. Muruganand)	05:34.63			05:34.63		00:05:34.63	
2nd	1	Orchard Lake St. Mary's (D. Whalen)	05:53.01	5.5%	00:18.38	05:53.01		00:05:34.63	00:00:18.38
3rd	4	Rockford (C. McKee)	06:14.94	12.0%	00:21.93	06:14.94		00:05:34.63	00:00:40.31
4th	5	Lowell Crew Club (J. Cazier)	06:28.62	16.1%	00:13.68	06:28.62		00:05:34.63	00:00:53.99
5th	2	Crestwood (N. Friedrich)	06:29.74	16.5%	00:01.12	06:29.74		00:05:34.63	00:00:55.11
Race '	19b: V	Nomens Varsity 8+ Heat 2 @ 01:08 PM							
1st	4	East Grand Rapids (G. Deems)	06:16.19			06:16.19		00:06:16.19	
2nd	1	Trenton (E. Kemp)	06:20.12	1.0%	00:03.93	06:20.12		00:06:16.19	00:00:03.93
3rd	3	Grosse Ile (L. Hsu)	06:21.80	1.5%	00:01.68	06:21.80		00:06:16.19	00:00:05.61
4th	2	Forest Hills East (G. Ackerman)	06:37.88	5.8%	00:16.08	06:37.88		00:06:16.19	00:00:21.69
5th	5	Roosevelt (G. Martinez)	07:07.30	13.6%	00:29.42	07:07.30		00:06:16.19	00:00:51.11
6th	6	Rockford (H. Sweeney)	07:33.80	20.6%	00:26.50	07:33.80		00:06:16.19	00:01:17.61
Race '	18b: N	Mens Varsity 2x Heat 2 @ 01:16 PM							
1st	4	East Grand Rapids (P. Wood)	06:38.88			06:38.88		00:06:38.88	
2nd	5	Grosse Ile (C. DeAngelis)	06:44.31	1.4%	00:05.43	06:44.31		00:06:38.88	00:00:05.43
3rd	2	Forest Hills Central (T. Jockusch)	06:52.19	3.3%	00:07.88	06:52.19		00:06:38.88	00:00:13.31
4th	3	Gibraltar Carlson (J. Ferrell)	06:53.03	3.5%	00:00.84	06:53.03		00:06:38.88	00:00:14.15
5th	1	Saline HS (J. Lentine)	07:34.06	13.8%	00:41.03	07:34.06		00:06:38.88	00:00:55.18
Race 2	20a: N	Mens Varsity 8+ Heat 1 @ 01:24 PM							
1st	3	Ann Arbor Pioneer HS Crew (M. Ferraro)	05:01.44			05:01.44		00:05:01.44	
2nd	1	Orchard Lake St. Mary's (J. Kozicki)	05:02.63	0.4%	00:01.19	05:02.63		00:05:01.44	00:00:01.19
3rd	2	Trenton (D. Smith)	05:18.91	5.8%	00:16.28	05:18.91		00:05:01.44	00:00:17.47
4th	5	Forest Hills East (S. Hostetter)	05:25.35	7.9%	00:06.44	05:25.35		00:05:01.44	00:00:23.91
5th	6	Forest Hills Northern (G. Hotchkiss)	05:36.10	11.5%	00:10.75	05:36.10		00:05:01.44	00:00:34.66
6th	4	Grosse Ile (A. Elliot)	06:12.07	23.4%	00:35.97	06:12.07		00:05:01.44	00:01:10.63

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
Race 2	20b: N	Mens Varsity 8+ Heat 2 @ 01:32 PM							
1st	2	Forest Hills Central (J. STANDERFER)	04:58.66			04:58.66		00:04:58.66	
2nd	1	Cranbrook Kingswood (J. Hartman)	05:03.74	1.7%	00:05.08	05:03.74		00:04:58.66	00:00:05.08
3rd	3	Roosevelt (J. charette)	05:05.50	2.3%	00:01.76	05:05.50		00:04:58.66	00:00:06.84
4th	4	Saline HS (M. Eby)	05:14.06	5.2%	00:08.56	05:14.06		00:04:58.66	00:00:15.40
5th	5	Riverview (D. Foggia)	05:34.85	12.1%	00:20.79	05:34.85		00:04:58.66	00:00:36.19
Race '	1: Wo	mens Varsity 2x Final @ 02:20 PM							
1st	1	Rockford (O. Bigelow)	06:36.72			06:36.72		00:06:36.72	
2nd	3	Saline HS (M. Drevno)	06:50.72	3.5%	00:14.00	06:50.72		00:06:36.72	00:00:14.00
3rd	2	Northville HS (M. Sankaran)	06:55.42	4.7%	00:04.70	06:55.42		00:06:36.72	00:00:18.70
4th	4	Forest Hills East (G. Ackerman)	07:11.67	8.8%	00:16.25	07:11.67		00:06:36.72	00:00:34.95
5th	6	Forest Hills Central (A. Fischer)	07:37.49	15.3%	00:25.82	07:37.49		00:06:36.72	00:01:00.77
6th	5	Lowell Crew Club (J. Barrett)	08:04.88	22.2%	00:27.39	08:04.88		00:06:36.72	00:01:28.16
Race 2	2: Me	ns Varsity 1x Final @ 02:28 PM							
1st	5	Northville HS (A. Muruganand)	06:23.65			06:23.65		00:06:23.65	
2nd	4	Orchard Lake St. Mary's (S. Tyll)	06:34.41	2.8%	00:10.76	06:34.41		00:06:23.65	00:00:10.76
3rd	7	Roosevelt (J. charette)	07:04.11	10.5%	00:29.70	07:04.11		00:06:23.65	00:00:40.46
4th	6	Rockford (D. Nelson)	07:19.66	14.6%	00:15.55	07:19.66		00:06:23.65	00:00:56.01
5th	2	Saline HS (R. Stack)	07:33.88	18.3%	00:14.22	07:33.88		00:06:23.65	00:01:10.23
6th	1	Forest Hills Central (K. Wang)	08:03.76	26.1%	00:29.88	08:03.76		00:06:23.65	00:01:40.11
7th	3	Lowell Crew Club (s. tripp)	08:08.48	27.3%	00:04.72	08:08.48		00:06:23.65	00:01:44.83
Race 3	3: Wo	mens Ltwt 4+ Final @ 02:36 PM							
1st	3	Grosse Ile (L. Hsu)	06:43.65			06:43.65		00:06:43.65	
2nd	4	Ann Arbor Pioneer HS Crew (H. Mahoney)	06:47.06	0.8%	00:03.41	06:47.06		00:06:43.65	00:00:03.41
3rd	5	Trenton (A. Danyo)	07:02.79	4.7%	00:15.73	07:02.79		00:06:43.65	00:00:19.14
4th	2	Forest Hills Central (G. Cool)	07:07.06	5.8%	00:04.27	07:07.06		00:06:43.65	00:00:23.41
5th	1	Forest Hills Northern (A. Cumings)	07:29.97	11.5%	00:22.91	07:29.97		00:06:43.65	00:00:46.32
6th	6	Saline HS (O. Schreiber)	07:33.15	12.3%	00:03.18	07:33.15		00:06:43.65	00:00:49.50

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
Race 4	: Me	ns Ltwt 4+ Final @ 02:44 PM							
1st	1	Rockford (A. Solomon)	05:27.28			05:27.28		00:05:27.28	
2nd	4	Orchard Lake St. Mary's (N. Henning)	05:30.84	1.1%	00:03.56	05:30.84		00:05:27.28	00:00:03.56
3rd	3	Saline HS (J. Wisner)	05:43.58	5.0%	00:12.74	05:43.58		00:05:27.28	00:00:16.30
4th	6	East Grand Rapids (C. Shorey)	05:49.81	6.9%	00:06.23	05:49.81		00:05:27.28	00:00:22.53
5th	5	Forest Hills Central (E. Purcell)	05:51.62	7.4%	00:01.81	05:51.62		00:05:27.28	00:00:24.34
6th	2	Riverview (B. Irving)	05:55.99	8.8%	00:04.37	05:55.99		00:05:27.28	00:00:28.71
Race 5	: Wo	mens Jr 8+ Final @ 02:52 PM							
1st	3	Ann Arbor Pioneer HS Crew (A. Jeffords)	05:50.53			05:50.53		00:05:50.53	
2nd	2	Rockford (K. Brinkmeier)	06:01.00	3.0%	00:10.47	06:01.00		00:05:50.53	00:00:10.47
3rd	4	Saline HS (A. Wagner)	06:06.96	4.7%	00:05.96	06:06.96		00:05:50.53	00:00:16.43
4th	1	Forest Hills East (G. McLean)	06:08.60	5.2%	00:01.64	06:08.60		00:05:50.53	00:00:18.07
5th	5	Roosevelt (A. Saff)	06:13.98	6.7%	00:05.38	06:13.98		00:05:50.53	00:00:23.45
6th	6	Forest Hills Central (P. Waclawski)	06:28.25	10.8%	00:14.27	06:28.25		00:05:50.53	00:00:37.72
Race 6	: Me	ns Jr 8+ Final @ 03:00 PM							
1st	3	Orchard Lake St. Mary's (N. Campagna)	04:45.43			04:45.43		00:04:45.43	
2nd	4	Forest Hills Central (J. North)	04:46.95	0.5%	00:01.52	04:46.95		00:04:45.43	00:00:01.52
3rd	1	Forest Hills Northern (J. Franklin)	04:52.14	2.4%	00:05.19	04:52.14		00:04:45.43	00:00:06.71
4th	2	Ann Arbor Pioneer HS Crew (R. koepp)	05:04.18	6.6%	00:12.04	05:04.18		00:04:45.43	00:00:18.75
5th	5	Roosevelt (M. Harris)	05:06.83	7.5%	00:02.65	05:06.83		00:04:45.43	00:00:21.40
6th	6	East Grand Rapids (J. Koss)	05:41.59	19.7%	00:34.76	05:41.59		00:04:45.43	00:00:56.16
Race 7	': Wo	mens Varsity 4+ Final @ 03:08 PM							
1st	3	Forest Hills Northern (E. Kennedy)	06:04.62			06:04.62		00:06:04.62	
2nd	2	Ann Arbor Pioneer HS Crew (C. Novar)	06:07.15	0.7%	00:02.53	06:07.15		00:06:04.62	00:00:02.53
3rd	6	East Grand Rapids (G. Deems)	06:29.40	6.8%	00:22.25	06:29.40		00:06:04.62	00:00:24.78
4th	4	Roosevelt (N. Fillie)	06:34.99	8.3%	00:05.59	06:34.99		00:06:04.62	00:00:30.37
5th	5	Forest Hills Central (Z. Niswonger)	06:54.70	13.7%	00:19.71	06:54.70		00:06:04.62	00:00:50.08
6th	1	Trenton (R. Clark)		17.3%		07:07.85		00:06:04.62	00:01:03.23

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
Race 8	B: Mei	ns Varsity 4+ Final @ 03:16 PM							
1st	3	Orchard Lake St. Mary's (J. Kozicki)	05:30.85			05:30.85		00:05:30.85	
2nd	2	Rockford (G. Hoffman)	05:34.24	1.0%	00:03.39	05:34.24		00:05:30.85	00:00:03.39
3rd	1	Ann Arbor Pioneer HS Crew (M. Ferraro)	05:43.74	3.9%	00:09.50	05:43.74		00:05:30.85	00:00:12.89
4th	4	Grosse Ile (T. Lamb)	05:55.50	7.5%	00:11.76	05:55.50		00:05:30.85	00:00:24.65
5th	5	Roosevelt (A. LaMonica)	06:36.16	19.7%	00:40.66	06:36.16		00:05:30.85	00:01:05.31
6th	6	East Grand Rapids (O. Stecco)	06:44.99	22.4%	00:08.83	06:44.99		00:05:30.85	00:01:14.14
Race 9): Wo	mens Varsity 2- Final @ 03:24 PM							
1st	5	Rockford (O. Bigelow)	07:11.00			07:11.00		00:07:11.00	
2nd	2	Riverview (A. Salas)	07:13.58	0.6%	00:02.58	07:13.58		00:07:11.00	00:00:02.58
3rd	1	Lowell Crew Club (K. Brim)	08:40.40	20.7%	01:26.82	08:40.40		00:07:11.00	00:01:29.40
4th	4	Saline HS (M. Hunter)	10:15.44	42.8%	01:35.04	10:15.44		00:07:11.00	00:03:04.44
	3	Forest Hills East (L. Rechner)	Scratch						
Race 1	0: Me	ens Varsity 2- Final @ 03:32 PM							
1st	4	Orchard Lake St. Mary's (G. Reid)	06:15.54			06:15.54		00:06:15.54	
2nd	3	Rockford (R. Janssen)	06:18.24	0.7%	00:02.70	06:18.24		00:06:15.54	00:00:02.70
3rd	5	Forest Hills East (S. Hostetter)	06:21.09	1.5%	00:02.85	06:21.09		00:06:15.54	00:00:05.55
4th	2	Saline HS (P. Ward)	06:31.88	4.4%	00:10.79	06:31.88		00:06:15.54	00:00:16.34
5th	1	Crestwood (N. Friedrich)	06:57.78	11.2%	00:25.90	06:57.78		00:06:15.54	00:00:42.24
6th	6	Riverview (D. Foggia)	07:06.14	13.5%	00:08.36	07:06.14		00:06:15.54	00:00:50.60
Race 1	1: W	omens Freshman 4+ Final @ 03:40 PM							
1st	2	Forest Hills Central (S. Feng)	06:40.28			06:40.28		00:06:40.28	
2nd	4	Forest Hills Northern (S. Turner)	06:53.58	3.3%	00:13.30	06:53.58		00:06:40.28	00:00:13.30
3rd	5	Ann Arbor Pioneer HS Crew (L. Schaafsma)	06:59.09	4.7%	00:05.51	06:59.09		00:06:40.28	00:00:18.81
4th	1	Roosevelt (K. Bosel)	07:08.16	7.0%	00:09.07	07:08.16		00:06:40.28	00:00:27.88
5th	6	East Grand Rapids (O. Spagnuolo)	07:15.57	8.8%	00:07.41	07:15.57		00:06:40.28	00:00:35.29
6th	3	Rockford (N. Chwalek)	07:34.19	13.5%	00:18.62	07:34.19		00:06:40.28	00:00:53.91

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
Race '	12: M	ens Freshman 4+ Final @ 03:48 PM							
1st	4	Orchard Lake St. Mary's (M. Camara)	05:51.99			05:51.99		00:05:51.99	
2nd	3	Ann Arbor Pioneer HS Crew (C. McCullough)	06:16.39	6.9%	00:24.40	06:16.39		00:05:51.99	00:00:24.40
3rd	6	Forest Hills Central (J. Uekert)	06:18.17	7.4%	00:01.78	06:18.17		00:05:51.99	00:00:26.18
4th	5	Forest Hills Northern (N. Christensen)	06:27.12	10.0%	00:08.95	06:27.12		00:05:51.99	00:00:35.13
5th	2	Roosevelt (M. Skolnik)	06:28.53	10.4%	00:01.41	06:28.53		00:05:51.99	00:00:36.54
6th	1	East Grand Rapids (O. Pyper)	06:36.28	12.6%	00:07.75	06:36.28		00:05:51.99	00:00:44.29
Race '	13: W	omens Ltwt 8+ Final @ 03:56 PM							
1st	1	Rockford (K. Brinkmeier)	05:55.47			05:55.47		00:05:55.47	
2nd	2	Saline HS (L. Lahie)	06:00.49	1.4%	00:05.02	06:00.49		00:05:55.47	00:00:05.02
3rd	3	Ann Arbor Pioneer HS Crew (H. Mahoney)	06:06.25	3.0%	00:05.76	06:06.25		00:05:55.47	00:00:10.78
4th	4	Trenton (A. Danyo)	06:13.44	5.1%	00:07.19	06:13.44		00:05:55.47	00:00:17.97
5th	5	Forest Hills Central (R. Giles)	06:24.81	8.3%	00:11.37	06:24.81		00:05:55.47	00:00:29.34
Race '	14: M	ens Ltwt 8+ Final @ 04:04 PM							
1st	2	Rockford (A. Solomon)	04:48.56			04:48.56		00:04:48.56	
2nd	3	Forest Hills Central (J. North)	04:49.38	0.3%	00:00.82	04:49.38		00:04:48.56	00:00:00.82
3rd	1	Saline HS (J. Wisner)	05:04.49	5.5%	00:15.11	05:04.49		00:04:48.56	00:00:15.93
4th	4	Orchard Lake St. Mary's (N. Henning)	05:17.83	10.1%	00:13.34	05:17.83		00:04:48.56	00:00:29.27
5th	5	East Grand Rapids (C. Shorey)	05:21.29	11.3%	00:03.46	05:21.29		00:04:48.56	00:00:32.73
6th	6	Gibraltar Carlson (D. Kohair)	06:08.07	27.6%	00:46.78	06:08.07		00:04:48.56	00:01:19.51
Race '	15: W	omens Jr 4+ Final @ 04:12 PM							
1st	4	Forest Hills Central (K. LaBeau)	06:20.60			06:20.60		00:06:20.60	
2nd	3	Roosevelt (A. Saff)	06:39.18	4.9%	00:18.58	06:39.18		00:06:20.60	00:00:18.58
3rd	1	Northville HS (Z. KING)	06:41.60	5.5%	00:02.42	06:41.60		00:06:20.60	00:00:21.00
4th	5	Riverview (M. Brown)	06:47.21	7.0%	00:05.61	06:47.21		00:06:20.60	00:00:26.61
5th	2	Forest Hills East (M. Malvitz)	07:23.14	16.4%	00:35.93	07:23.14		00:06:20.60	00:01:02.54
6th	6	Grosse Ile (A. Uselton)	07:53.67	24.5%	00:30.53	07:53.67		00:06:20.60	00:01:33.07

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split		
Race 16: Mens Jr 4+ Final @ 04:20 PM											
1st	4	Orchard Lake St. Mary's (N. Campagna)	05:21.75			05:21.75		00:05:21.75			
2nd	3	Forest Hills Northern (J. Franklin)	05:24.85	1.0%	00:03.10	05:24.85		00:05:21.75	00:00:03.10		
3rd	2	Roosevelt (S. Perry)	05:41.01	6.0%	00:16.16	05:41.01		00:05:21.75	00:00:19.26		
4th	1	Ann Arbor Pioneer HS Crew (J. Norton)	05:43.82	6.9%	00:02.81	05:43.82		00:05:21.75	00:00:22.07		
5th	6	Grosse Ile (A. Pettry)	05:53.07	9.7%	00:09.25	05:53.07		00:05:21.75	00:00:31.32		
6th	5	Forest Hills Central (M. Cole)	05:59.51	11.7%	00:06.44	05:59.51		00:05:21.75	00:00:37.76		
Race '	17: W	omens Varsity 1x Final @ 04:28 PM									
1st	3	Northville HS (J. Cole)	07:11.60			07:11.60		00:07:11.60			
2nd	4	Crestwood (V. Gimik)	07:45.85	7.9%	00:34.25	07:45.85		00:07:11.60	00:00:34.25		
3rd	5	Saline HS (R. Ward)	08:15.49	14.8%	00:29.64	08:15.49		00:07:11.60	00:01:03.89		
4th	1	Forest Hills Central (S. Rodriguez)	08:43.40	21.3%	00:27.91	08:43.40		00:07:11.60	00:01:31.80		
5th	2	Lowell Crew Club (H. Boggs)	09:07.63	26.9%	00:24.23	09:07.63		00:07:11.60	00:01:56.03		
Race '	18: M	ens Varsity 2x Final @ 04:36 PM									
1st	3	Northville HS (A. Muruganand)	05:37.40			05:37.40		00:05:37.40			
2nd	2	Orchard Lake St. Mary's (D. Whalen)	05:50.03	3.7%	00:12.63	05:50.03		00:05:37.40	00:00:12.63		
3rd	1	Rockford (C. McKee)	06:05.05	8.2%	00:15.02	06:05.05		00:05:37.40	00:00:27.65		
4th	5	Grosse Ile (C. DeAngelis)	06:15.46	11.3%	00:10.41	06:15.46		00:05:37.40	00:00:38.06		
5th	4	East Grand Rapids (P. Wood)	06:34.89	17.0%	00:19.43	06:34.89		00:05:37.40	00:00:57.49		
6th	6	Forest Hills Central (T. Jockusch)	06:51.96	22.1%	00:17.07	06:51.96		00:05:37.40	00:01:14.56		
Race '	19: W	omens Varsity 8+ Final @ 04:44 PM									
1st	3	Ann Arbor Pioneer HS Crew (C. Novar)	05:32.62			05:32.62		00:05:32.62			
2nd	2	Forest Hills Northern (M. Dwarshuis)	05:41.85	2.8%	00:09.23	05:41.85		00:05:32.62	00:00:09.23		
3rd	1	Saline HS (A. Fiske)	05:47.43	4.5%	00:05.58	05:47.43		00:05:32.62	00:00:14.81		
4th	4	East Grand Rapids (G. Deems)	06:04.07	9.5%	00:16.64	06:04.07		00:05:32.62	00:00:31.45		
5th	6	Grosse Ile (L. Hsu)	06:04.36	9.5%	00:00.29	06:04.36		00:05:32.62	00:00:31.74		
6th	5	Trenton (E. Kemp)	06:37.83	19.6%	00:33.47	06:37.83		00:05:32.62	00:01:05.21		

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split		
Race 20: Mens Varsity 8+ Final @ 04:52 PM											
1st	2	Orchard Lake St. Mary's (J. Kozicki)	04:46.04			04:46.04		00:04:46.04			
2nd	4	Forest Hills Central (J. STANDERFER)	04:48.24	0.8%	00:02.20	04:48.24		00:04:46.04	00:00:02.20		
3rd	3	Ann Arbor Pioneer HS Crew (M. Ferraro)	04:54.93	3.1%	00:06.69	04:54.93		00:04:46.04	00:00:08.89		
4th	1	Trenton (D. Smith)	05:04.03	6.3%	00:09.10	05:04.03		00:04:46.04	00:00:17.99		
5th	5	Cranbrook Kingswood (J. Hartman)	05:05.62	6.8%	00:01.59	05:05.62		00:04:46.04	00:00:19.58		
6th	6	Roosevelt (J. charette)	05:20.60	12.1%	00:14.98	05:20.60		00:04:46.04	00:00:34.56		